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Financial Support from ADB
Parthipan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Asian Development Bank (ADB) has committed surplus financial support for infrastructure building and to cater to the immediate development needs of States in the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the support is in the area of power, transport, urban development and health services and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the ADB is setting up a regional hub in the country to cater to the needs of the South Asia region; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The list of loans approved by the Asian Development Bank (ADB) since 2014 along with sector-wise details, is provided in Annexure.

(c): ADB has not informed about any decision in this regard.

(d): Does not arise.
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